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Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: January 7,2021 to December 3I, 2021

For Division Use Onlv

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVED BUDGET

It is hereby certified that the approved Budget made a part hereofcomplies with the requirements of
law and the rules and regulations of the Local Finance Board, and approval is given pursuanl to

N.J.S.A. 40A:5A-11.

State of New Jersey
Department of Community Affairs

Director of the Division ofLocal Government Services

By, Date

CERTIFICATION OF ADOPTED BUDGET

It is hereby certified that the adopted Budget made a part hereofhas been compared with the approved

Budget previously certified by the Division, and any amendments made thereto. This adopted Budget is

certilied u,ilh respect to such amendments and comparisons only.

State of New Jersey
Department of Community Affairs

Direclor of the Division ofLocal Goyernment Services

By Date
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2021 PREPARERIS CERTIFICATION

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: January 1,2021 to December 31,2021

It is hereby certified that the Fire District Budget, including the annual budget and all schedules attached
thereto, represents the Board of Commissioners' resolve with respect to statue in that; all estimates of
revenues, including the amount to be raised by taxation to support the district budget, are reasonable
accwate and correctly stated; all items of appropriation are properly set forth; and in itemization, form and
content, the budget will permit the exercise of the comptroller function within the Fire District.

It is frrther certified that all proposed budgeted amounts and totals are correct. Also, I hereby provide
reasonable assurance that all assertations contained herein are accurate and all required schedules are
completed and attached.

PaEe C-2

Preparer's Signature: Ult')
Name: /it{y eo'd"y L)
Title: CPA

Address: 27 W Chuch St Blackwood, NJ 08012

Phone Number: (8s6) 228 8006

Fax Number: (856) 228 3629

E-mail Address: jeff.bowley@jwbco.net



It is further certified that the other Asset appropriation(s) as reported herein have been determined not to
be capital Assets pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A: 14-84 and 40A: l4-g5. Therefore, the election has been made
to treat such other Assets as operating Appropriations: cunent operating Expenses, pursuant to N.J.S.A.
40A:14-78.6.

202 I PREPARER'S CERTIFICATION
OTHER ASSETS

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR: January 1,2021 to December 31, 2021

It is hereby certified that operating appropriations, as reported in this annual budget on page F-3, for the
acquisition ofOther Assels not included as Capital Outlats are Non-Bondable Assets. The Board of
Commissioners has determined that the aformentio ned Other Asset appropriation(s) do not meet the
criteria for bonding pursuant to the Local Bond taw (N.J.S.A. 40A:2-1 et seq.) and more specifically, as
it pertains to the expected useful life of the asset, pursuan- .A.40A -21t to N.J.

Preparer's Signature:

Name: B ley

Title: CPA

Address: 27 W Chuah St Blackwood , NJ 08012
Phone Number: (856) 228 8006

Fax Number: (8s6) 228 3629

E-mail Address: jeff.bowley@jwbco.net

PagE C-3



gtfd6.comFire District's W€b Address:

F'IRE DISTRTCT INTERNET WEBSITE CBRTIFICATION

pu

All fire districts shall rnaintain either an Internet website or a webpage on the municipality's Internet website. The

rpose ofthe website or webpage shall be to provide increased public access to the Fire District's operations and

activi ties. N.J.S .A.40A:14-70.2 requires the following items to be included on the Fire District's website at a

minimurn for public disclosure. Check the boxes below to certify the Fire District's compliance with N.J.S'A.

40A:l 4-70.2

E A desuiption of the Fire District's mission and responsibilities

E commencing with 2013, the budgets for the cufrent fiscal year and immediately two prior years

E The most recent Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (Unaudited) or similar financial information

B Commencing with 2012, the annual audits of the most recent fiscal year and immediately two prior years

E The Fire Dishict's rules, regulations and official policy statements deemed relevant by the commissioners to the interests

ofthe residents within the district

E Notice posted pursuant to the "Open Public Meetings Act" for each meeting of the commissioners, setting forth the time

date, location and agenda ofeach meeting

B Beginning Janu ary l,2013, the approved minutes of each meeting ofthe commissioners including all resolutions ofthe

commissioners and their committees; for at least three consecutive fiscal years

E The name, mailing address, electronic mait address and phone number ofevery person who exercises day-to-day

supervision or management over some or all ofthe operations ofthe Fire District

El A list of attomeys, advisors, consultants and any other person, firm, business, partnership, corporation or

other organizations rvhich received any renumeration of$ 17,500 or more during the preceding fiscal year

for any service whatsoever rendered to the Fire District, but shall not include volunteers receiving benefits

under a Lengh ofService Award Program (LOSAP).

It is hereby certified by the below authorized representative ofthe Fire District that the Fire District's website or

webpage as identified above complies with the minimum statutory requirements of N.J.S.A. 40A:14-70.2 as listed

above. A check in each ofthe above boxes signifies compliance.

George L. Brown

Page C-4

Name of O{Icer Certifying Compliance:

Title of Ofhcer Certi[ing Compliance:

Signature:



2O2I APPROVAL CERTIFICATION

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: January 1,2021 to December 31, 2021

It is hereby cerlified that the Fire District Budget, including all schedules appended hereto, are a true

of the Annual Budget approved by resolution ofthe Board of Commissioners ofthe Fire District, at an

open public meeting held pursuant to N.J.A.C' 5:31-2.4, on December 21, 2020'

It is futher certified that the recorded vote appearing in the resolution represents not less than a

of the full n-rembership of the Board of Commissioners thereoi

Officer's Signature:

Name: F

Secretary

Address: 1946 Williamstown Road Erial, NJ 0808 I

Phone Number: (856) 435 0700

Fax Number: (8s6) 435 42',74

Page C-5
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Title:

E-mail Address: orttl6(irhotmail.corn



[- t l-Jc
2021 FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET RESOLUTION

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January 1,2021 to December 3l' 2021

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget for Gloucester Township FD No. 6 (the 'Fir€ District') for the fiscal year beginning

Janluary l,2OZl and ending Decemb er 31,2021 has been presented before the Board of Commissioners ofthe Fire District

at its open public meeting ofDecember 21,2020i arld

WHEREAS, the budget as introduced is in compliance with the Property Tax Levy Cap Law (N.J.S.A. 40A:445.44 et seq.); and

WHEREAS, the Anrual Budget as introduced reflects Total Revenues of $ 1,962,140.66 which includes an amount to be raised by

taxation of $ 1,557,949.55 and Total Appropriations of$ 1,9 62,140.66; and

WHEREAS, the amount to be raised by taxation to support the district budget shall be the amount to be certified to the

assessor ofthe municipality to be assessed against the taxable property in the district, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-79. Such

arnoult shall be equal to the amount ofthe total appropriations set forth h the budget minus the total amount surplus and

rniscellaneous revenues set forth in the budgeq and

WHEREAS, in calculating the amount to be raised by taxation, the Fire District has taken into account the assessed valuation

oftaxable property in the Fire District;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Fire District, at an open public meeting held

on December 21, 2020 that the Annual Budget, including all related schedules, ofthe Fire District for the fiscal year beginning

tantary 1,2021and ending Decembet 31,2021 is hereby approved; and

BE lT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the anticipated revenues as reflected in the Annual Budget are ofsufficient amount to

meet all proposed expenditures/expenses and all covenants, terms and provisions as stipulated in the Fire District's

outstanding debt obligations, capital lease anangements, service contracts, and other pledged agreements; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners ofthe Fire District will consider the Annual Budget for

adoption on Janu arv 19.2021---:2
/t / Jt /Jo

(Secretary's Signature) (D$e) /

Board of Commissioners Rccorded Vote

?

Mcmher ,..Ave Nay Abstain Abscnt
Ceorge L. Brown <ru^O- Vy^A,
Brian Robinson ffi_.,-
R ichard W. Amacone -"/l
S. Funkhouser ,.trh<* -x_r^J,,
George Flinn
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2O2I ADOPTION C ERTIFICATION

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: January 1,2021to December 31, 2021

It is hereby certified that the Fire District Budget annexed hereto is a true copy ofthe Budget adopted by

the Board of Commissioners of the Fire District, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:31-2.4, on .

Officer's Signature

Name: George W. Flinn

Title: Secrctary

Address: 1946 Williamstown Road Erial, NJ 08081

Phone Number: Fax: (856) 435 4274

E-mail address: gtfd6@hotmail.com

Itsse r ors ozoo

Page C-1



2021 ADOPTED BUDGET RESOLUTION
R- o3'lt

Gloucester TownshiP FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January l,2O2l to December 31' 2021

WHEREAS, thc Annual Budget for thc Gloucester Township FD No. 6 (the 'Fire District') for the fiscal year beginning

January l, 2021 and ending Decemb ar 3l,2Q2l has bccn prescnted for adoption before the Board ofCommissioners of

the Fire District at its open public mccting ofJanuary 19,2021;ar,d

WHEREAS, tho Annual Budgct as presented for adoption reflects each item ofrevcnuc and apprpriation in thc samc amount

and title as s€t fonh in the introduced and approved budget, including all amendments thereto, ifany, which have been

approved by the Dircctor ofthe Division ofLocal Govemment Serviccs; and

WHEREAS, the adopted budgct is in compliance with the Ploperty Tax Levy Cap Law (N.J.S.A. 40,{:4-45.44 ct seq.); and

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget as presented for adoption reflects Total Rcvenues ofS1,966,240.66 which includes amount to be

raised by taxation of $ t,557,949.5 5, and Total Appropriations of $ 1,966,240.66; and

WHEREAS, an election shall bc held annualty on thc third Saturday ofFcbruary in each established fire district to

dctermine thc amount to bc taiscd by taxation for lhe cnsuing year;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board ofCommissioners ofthe Fire District at an open public meeting held on

January 19, 2021 rhat the Annual Budget ofthe Fire Disrrict for the fiscal year beginning January l, 2021 and cnding

December 3 l, 202 I is hcreby adopted and, shall constirute appropriations for the purposes stated and authorization of Total Revenues

of $1,966,240.66, which includes amount to be raised by taxation of $ 1,557,949.55, and Total Appropriations of $ 1,966,240.66; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Annual Budgct as presented for adoption reflects eacb item ofrevcnue and

appropriation in thc same amount and title as set forth in thc introduced and approvcd budget, including all amcndments

thereto, ifany, which havc bccn approvcd by the Director ofthe Division ofLocal Govemment s€rvices; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an annual election shall be held on the third Saturday ofFebruary to dctermine the

amount to bc raised by taxation for the e[suing year. The results ofrvhich shall be subsequendy certified to the Division and the

Municipal Assessor,

(Secrctary's Signaturc) (Date)

Boa ommissio Recorded
N{ember Nav Abstain Absent

Gc L. Brown
Brian Robinson ut ./
Richard W. Arutaconc t4
S. Funkhouser v
George Flinn

---

Pagc C-8

\r.\+.zr')



2021 FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET
Narrative and Information Section



l. when is the Fire District's annual election? (February and/or November)

lfNovember, was the resolution submitted to the Division?

2021 FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET MESSAGE & ANALYSIS

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January 1,2021 to December 3l, 2021

Answer all questions below using the space provided Do not afiach answets as a sepatote document.

Februarv

Total appropdations for the 2021 budget are $ 1,958,140.66. This will be funded by taxation in the amount of $ 1,557,950. The

appropriations for the 2020 budget were $1,861,845. This was funded by taxation of$ 1,474,659. The significant changes to the 2021

budget consist ofthe following: additional expenses related to the COVID-19 pandemic, a new phone system for the Fire House, new

computer hardware and a new roof.

2. Com lete a brief statement on the 2021 ro osed Annual Bud et and make co arison to the 2020 ado ed bud et

3. Explain ary variances over +Al0%o for each line item. Attach in FAST any supporting documentation that will help to explain the

reason for the increase/decrease in the bud ted line item

UFSA Permits & Fees: The increase is due to additional business inspections and permits required within the District.
Memberships and Dues: The increase is contemplated on additional members and increased costs ofdues.
Professional Services: The Bond Administration and Labor Attomey services axe not expected to be utilized as much in 2021.

Adyertising: Additional advertising was required during the COVID-19 pandemic for Board Meeting information and cost increases

Uniforms: This is a contractual decrease. The career firefighters were given Class A uniforms in 2020.

Fumiture and Equipment: The $6,000 additional costs were for a new phone system for the Fire House.

Fire Dept Equipment: Less funds are needed in 2021 due to updating equipment in 2020 on the engines.

In Station Supplies: This increase was a result ofPPE purchased due to COVID-19.
Communications Equipment: The 2020 budget included funds to equip other engines to tie into the new truck system.

Computers: The increase ofcosts in 2021 is for new computer hardware.

Shop Tools and Equipment: There is sufficient stock oftools and equipment for202l.

IfUffestricted Fund Balance is reduced more than l0%, e lain the ected im t on the fol 's bud t.

The amount to be raised by taxation for the 2021 budget will be S1,557,950 compared to the amount to be raised by taxation for 2020 in

the amount of$ 1,474,659. For 2021, $362,213 and for 2020, $350,000 of unrestricted fund balance will be used. The impact on the fund

balance accounts is disclosed on the fund balance schedule ofthe budget. The use ofunrestricted fund balance leaves the district liquid
for future years to meet budget obligations and future budgets. A majofity ofthe unrestricted balance being used is for the new roof.

Page N-l

4, Complete a briefstatement on the impact the proposed Annual Budget will have on the Amount to be Raised by Taxation,

the use ofthe Restricted and Unrestricted Fund Balance(s) and how they are complying with the Property Tax Levy Cap.



2021 FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET MESSAGE & ANALYSIS

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January 1,2021 to Decemtrer 31, 2021

Answer all questions below using the space provided. Do nol atlacl, answers as a sepatate documenl.

5, Does the Fire District plan on exceeding the Levy Cap? Ifso, please provide a statement with the reasons for exceeding

the Levy Cap and identifo the appropriations that caused the Fire District to exceed the Lery Cap, and how they are being

The district is in compliance with the 27o ta.x levy cap. There are no waivers or referendums in 2021

addressed a referendum

6. Ifthe Fire District plans to pass a Resolution for the Release ofRestricted Fund Balance to be used in the 2021 proposed

o crat lain the reason and es ofthe riation

7. Complete a brief statement on the Annual Budget's proposed capital appropriations including debt service for the

o restricted fund balance will be used in 2021

ro sed bud and for future

8. If the proposed Annual Budget contains an amount for a Cash Deficit ofthe Preceding Year pursuant to

A special meeting was held on December 19,2020 to secure voter approval for a new roof, expenses not to exceed S200,000. The vote

was approved 23 to L The funds for the roof will come from the unrestricted fund balance.

N.J.S.A.40A:14- 78.6 then lain the reasons for the occurrence ofthe deficit

There is no cash deficit liom the preceding or any other years.

Page N-l (2)



2021 FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET MESSAGE & ANALYSIS

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January 1,2021 to December 3l' 2021

Answer all questions below using the space provided Do not altaclt answe$ as a sepatote docament.

9. Does the Annual Budget appropriate such sums as it may deem necessary for the purchase of first aid, ambulance, rescue,

or other emergency vehicles, equipment, supplies and materials for use by a duly

N.J.S.A. 40A: I4-85.1? Ifso, provide the organization's incorporated name and amounts

incorporated association, uant

10. Complete the fol based on the munici al assessor's latest information pursuant to N.J.S.A. 54:4-35

ll. ls the Fire District providing for a first-year funding appropriation to establish a length of service award program

(LOSAP) in this year's budget subject to ublic referendum thereofl

Ifthe public question is defeated, is the Board of Commissioners aware that the budget must be amended to delete the LOSAP

appropriation amount and that the Amount to be Raised by Taxation to Support the Budget must be reduced by a like amount?

No Yes

1,038,844,400.00$Total Assessed Valuation of District
0.1420sProposed Tax Rate per Sl00 ofAssessed Valuation

Yes lfyes, how much is appropriated?No x

Page N- l (3)
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PIease complete the following information regarding this Fire District. {l! information requested below must be completed

Name of Fire District: Gloucester TolYnship FD No. 6

Address: I 946 Williamstorvn Road

City, State, Zip Erial NJ 08081

P hone: (ext.) (856) 435 0700 Fax: (8s6) 43s 4274

Fire District E-mail qt liJ 6la'r h otrn a il.co nr

Preparer's Name: Jeffrey Bowley

Preparer's Address: 27 W Church St

City, Stdte, Zip: Blackwood NJ

Phone: (ext.) (8s6) 228 8006 Fax (8s6) 228 3629

E-mail: j eff.bowley@j wbco.net

Chairperson: George L. Brown

Phone: (ext.) (8s6) 43s 0700 Fax: (8s6) 43s 4274

E-mail srld6iarholnrail.conr

Secretary: Richard W. Annacone

Phone: (ext.) (856),r35 0700 Fax: (8s6) 43s 4274

E-mail 6 Irotmail.colr

Treasurer: Brian Robinson

Phone: (ext.) (856) 43s 0700 Fax. (8s6) 43s 4274

E-mail: stld6tiiihotntail.conr

Name of Auditor: Scott Baron

Name of Firm: Bowman and Company, LLP
Address: 601 White Horse Road

Cty, State, Zip. Voorhees NJ 08043

Phone: (ext.) (856) 43s 6200 Fax. (856) 435 0490
E-mail

Page N-2

FIRE DISTRICT CONTACT INFORMATION
2021
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FIRE DISTRICT INFORMATIONAL QUESTIONNAIRE

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January l' 2021 to December 31' 2021

Answer all questions below completely. Use the "Ouestionnaire Detail" tabs to provide further information, as Ilecessary.

I ) Provide the number ofregular voting members ofthe goveming body:

2) Provide the number ofalternate voting members ofthe goveming body

3) Does the Fire District have any amounts recievable from current or former commissioners, officers, or employees? No

ll"yes," use the "Questionnaire Detqil" to list oflhose individuals, their position, the qmounl receivqble, and a descriplion of the amount

due to the Fire District.

c, An entity ofwhich a current or former commissioner, officel, or employee (or family member thereof) was an officer or

direct or indirect owner?

If the answer to atry of the above is "yes," provide on lhe "Suestionnqire Detail" page q description of lhe tansaction, including the

name o/ lhe commissioner, onicer, or employee (or family member thereofl of the Fire District; lhe name of the entitiy and relationship

to the individual or family member; the amounl paid, qnd whelher lhe trqnsaction wqs subject to a compelilive bid process.

5) Did the Fire Dislricl provide an1 ofthe following to or for a commissioner, officer, or any other employee ofthe Fire Distdct

4) Was the Fire District a party to a business transaction with one ofthe following parti

a. A current or former commissioner, officer, or employee?

b. A family member ofa current or former commissioner, officer, or employee?

a. First class or charter travel

b. Travel for companions

c. Tax indemnification and gross-up payments

d. Discretionary spending account

e. Housing allowance or residence for personal use

f. Payments for business use ofpersonal residence

g. Vehicle/auto allowance or vehicle for personal use

h. Health or social club dues or initiation fees

i. Personal services (i.e.: maid, chauffeur, chef)

No
No

No
No
No

No
No

No

No

No
No

If the answer to qny ofthe above is "yes," use the "Queslionnaire Delqil" to provide d description of fie tdnsoction including the

name and position ofthe individuql qnd the amount expended.

Page N-3
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FIRE DISTRICT INFORMATIONAL QUESTIONNAIRE
(cONTINUED)

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January 1,2021 to December 3l' 2021

6) Use the "Vehicle List" tabs to list ofthe Fire District's vehicles including make, model, and year, and indicate to whom the vehicles are

assigned and their positions. Ifa vehicle is not assigned to a specific individual and is available to all authorized District personnel,

indicate "motor pool." Do not attach the list as a separate document.

7) Did the Fire District make any pa),rnents to current or former commissioners or employees for severance or termination?

If "yes," use the "Queslionnoire Delail" to provide an explanation including amount pqid.

8) Did the Fire District make any pa),rnents to cuffent or former commissioners or employees that were contingent

upon the performance ofthe Fire District or that were considered discretionary bonuses?

lf "yes," use lhe "Questionndire Delail" explanation including amount poid.

9) Does the Fire Disaict contract with another entity (i.e.: volunteer fir€ company, neighboring municipality, etc.) to

proyide fire protection or EMS services within the Fire District?

10) lfthe answer to #9 above is "yes," did the Fire District execute a written agreement with the entity that details the

services that the entity will provide and the amount to be paid by the Fire District to the entity for the services provided?

I l) Does the fire District have a Length of Services Award Program (LOSAP) plan?

If"yes," indicate:
a) the year it was implemented

b) the total number ofvolunteer members presently eligible to parlicipqte

c) the total number ofvolunteer members presenlly vested

d) whether the annual contribution for eqch yested member is Jixed or based on an qutomqtic increase

e) the total LOSAP budgeledfor the currenl year

fl whether the Fire District has required the Plan Contrqctor lo submit ils annual linancial stalemenl to the Director ofthe

Division of Local Government Semices pursuqnt to N.J.A.C. 5:i0-14 49.

If ,,yes,,, attach in FAST a copy ofthe agreement. If 'tno," provide on the "Questionnqire Detail" a description of the arrungemenl.fot

seryices with the entity including the semices provided and the basis /or the amount pdid by lhe Fire Districl to the entity Also explain

why the Fire District does nol have oformal written agreement \eith the entity.

No

No

No

N/A

No

Page N-3 (2)



FIRE DISTRICT INFORMATIONAL QUESTIONNAIRE
QUESTIONNAIRE DETAIL PAGE

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January 1,2021 to December 31, 2021

Use the space below lo providefurther explanation regarding any answers from the Questionnoire.

Page N-3 (Detail)



FIRE DISTRICT INFORMATIONAL QUESTIONNAIRE
QUESTIONNAIRE DETAIL PAGE (Cont.)

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January 1,2021 to December 31, 2021

Use the space below to providefurtlter explanation regarding any answers from lhe Questionnaire,

Page N-3 (Detail 2)



FIRE, DISTRICT INFORMATIONAL QUESTIONNAIRE
FIRE DISTRICT VEHICLES

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January 1,2021 to December 31, 2021

Use lhe space belot, lo lisl the rtre district's motot vehicles, Do not oltach lisl as a sepotale documenl.

Year Make Model Assigned Staff Staff Position
2018 Chewolet Tahoe Michael Breeze Chief
2018 Chewolet Tahoe Christopher Brown Deputy Chief
2014 Ford Fi50 Motor Pool

200'7 Dodge Durango Motor Pool

-

Page N-3 (Vehicle List)



FIRE DISTRICT INFORMATIONAL QUESTIONNAIRE
FIRE DISTRICT VEHICLES (CONT.)

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January 1,2021 to December 31' 2021

Use the space below to list theJirc district's motor vehicles. Do nol attach list as a sepatale document.

Staff PositionAssigned StaffModelMake

-

Page N-3 (Vehicle List 2)

Year



FIRE DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF COMMISSIONERS AND OFFICERS

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January 1,2020 to December 31, 2020

Complete the attqched tablefor all persons required lo be listed per #1-2 below

Commissioner: A member ofthe goveming body ofthe Fire District with voting rights. Include alternates for the purposes

ofthis schedule.

Officer: A person elected or appointed to manage the Fi.re District's daily operations at any time during the year, such as the

chairperson, vice-chairperson, secretary, or treasurer. For the purposes of this schedule, treat the Fire District's top

management official and top financial officer as officers, ifapplicable. A member ofthe goveming body may be

both a commissioner and an officer for the purposes of this schedule.

Compensation: All forms ofcash and non-cash pa),ments or benefits provided in exchange for services, including salaries

and wages, bonuses, severance payments, defened payments, retirement benefits, fringe benefits, and other

financial arrangements or tansaction such as personal vehicles, meals, housing, personal and family
education benefits, below-market loans, payment ofpersonal or family travel, entertainment, and personal

use ofthe Fire District's propert. Compensation includes payrnents and other benefits provided to both

employees and ;ndpenedent contractors in exchange for services.

Reportable Compensation: The aggregate compensation that is reported (or is required to be reported) on Form W-2, box t or 5,

whichever amount is greater, and/or Form t099-MISC, box 7, for the calendar year.

Page N-4

l) List aU ofthe Fire Dishict's current commissioners and officers and amount ofcompensation from the Fire District.

Enter zero ifno compensation was paid.

2) List all ofthe Fire District's former commissioners and officers who received more than S10,000 in reportable

compensation from the Fire District during the most recent fiscal year completed.



G loucester TownshiP FD No.5
cemden

Reporteble Compensation from Fire Dlstrict (w-

Name Trtle

Average

Hours per

Dedicated

to Position

Estimated amount
ofother

compensation from
the Fire District
(health benefits,

pensioa, etc.)
Totalcompensation

tiom Fire Distrid

1 George Brown

2 Rich Annacone

3 George Fllnn

4 Brian Robinson

5 S. Funkhouser

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

Chairman

V. Chairman

Secretary

Treasurer

Commissioner

Total s s3 o0 5

tnterthe total number of employees/ independent contractorswho received more than S1OO,0OO in totalreportable compensation forthe most recent fiscalYear completed:

.00

3
3.

o f i

Other (auto

allowance,
expense account

Payment in lieu

ofhealth
Base salary/Stipend Bonus benefitt etc.)

s
5

S

s

s

s

s

s

5

s

600.00

600.00

600.00

600.00

600.00

4,2m.00
4,200.00

4,200.00

4,200.00

4,200.00

s
s

s

s

5

s
s

S

s
5

s
5

s
s

s

4,800.00

4,800.00

4,800.00

4,800.00

4,800-00

3

Page N 4 (2)



Gloucester Township FD No, 6

camden

s of Covered

Members (Medical

& Rx) Proposed

Budget

AnnualCost
Estimate per

Employee

Proposed

Budget

TotalCost
Estimate
Proposed

Budget

f of Covered

Members
(Medical & Rx)

Current Year

AnnualCost
per Employee

Current Year

TotalCurrent
Year Cost

$ lncrease

(Decrease)
% ln€rease
(Decrease)

Commissioners - Health Benefits - Annual Cost

Single Coverage

Parent & Child

Employee & spouse (or Partner)

Family

Employee Cost Sharing Contribution (enter as negative - )
Subtotal

Retirees - Health Benefits - Annual Cost

Single coverage
Parent & Child

Employee & Spouse (or Partner)

Family

Employee Cost SharinB Contribution (enter as negative - )

subtotal

1 10,993.00 10,993.00 1 10,812.00 10,812.00 181.00

o.o%

o.o%

3.4%

o.oyo

2.8v

1

4

7

4

23,088.00

32,760.OO

23,088.00

131,040.00

23,088.00

31,695.00

23,088.00

126,780.00

6

4,250.00

160,680.00 4,447.00

688.001 6,988.00 5,988.00 1 6,300.00 6,300.00

o.ovo

o.o%

o.o%

o.o%

o.o%

o.ovo

70.9vo

o.o%

o.0%

o.o%

o.0%

70.9%

165,121.00 6

6,988.00 11

7 772,109.O0 7 .OO

5,300.00 688.00

166,980.00 5,129.00 3.7%GRAND TOTAT

ls medical coverage provided by the SHBP (Yes or No)?

ls prescription drug coverage provided by the SHBP (Yes or No)?

Yes

Yes

Page N-5

Active EmDlovees - Health Benefits - Annual Cost

single Coverage

Parent & Child

Employee & Spouse (or Partner)

Family

Employee Cost Sharing Contribution (enter as negative - )

Subtotal



Gloucester Township FD No. 6

Camden

Complete the below toble lor the Fire District's dccrued lidbility for compensoted absences.

Legol Bosis for Ben t

lndividuals Eligible for Benefit

Total liability for accumulated compensated absences at January 1, 2020 (this paBe only)

Page N-6

Gross Days of Accumulated

Compensated Absences at
January 1, 2020

Dollar Value of
Accrued

Compensated

Absence

tiability
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Gloucester Township FD No. 6

Camden

Complete the below table for the Fire Distrid's accrued liobility for compensdted obsences.

Leqol Bosis for Bene t

Gross Days of Accumulated

Compensated Absences at
January 1, 2020

Dollar value of
Accrued

Compensated
Absence

Liabilitylndividuals Eligible for Benefit

Total liability for accumulated compensated absences at January 1, 2020 (this page only)

Page N-6 (2)
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Gloucester Township FD No. 5

Camden

Complete the below tdble lor the Fite District's occrued liobility for compensated absences,

Legol Bdsis for Benefit

lndividuals Eligible for Benefit

6ross Days of Accumulated

Compensated Absences at
.lanuary 1, 2020

Total liability for accumulated compensated absences at ranuary l, 2020 (this page only)

Page N-6 (3)

Dollar Value of
Accrued

Compensated
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Liability
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Gloucester Township FD No. 6
Camden

Complete the below tdble lot the Fire District's occrued liability for compensoted obsences.

Legol Bosis for Benefit

Gross Days of Accumulated

Compensated Absences at
January 1, 2020

Dollar Value of
Accrued

Compensated
Absence

tiabilitylndividuals Eligible for Benefit

Total liability for accumulated compensated absences at January 1, 2020 (this page only)

Page N-6 (4)
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Gloucester Township FD No. 6

Camden

Comptete the below tdble for the Fire District's accrued liability lor compensoted dbsences.

Legol Bosis for Benefit

Gross Days of Accumulated

Compensated Absences at
January 1, 2020

Dollar Value of
Accrued

Compensated
Absence

Lia bilitylndividuals Eligible for Benefit

Total liability for accumulated compensated absences at January 1, 2020 (this page only)

Page N-6 (s)
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Gloucester Township FD No. 6
Camden

Complete the below tdble tor the Fite District's occrued liobility for compensoted obsences.
Le Bosis Benefit

Gross Days of A€cumulated

Compensated Absences at
January 1, 2020

Dollar Value of
Accrued

Compensated

Absence

tiabilitylndividuals Eligible for Benefit

Total liability for accumulated compensated absences at January 1, 2020 (this page only)
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Gloucester Township FD No. 6

Camden

Complete the below tdble tor the Fire Disttict's dccrued lidbility for compensoted obsences.

Legal Bosis for Bene t

Gross Days of Accumulated

Compensated Absences at
January 1, 2020

Dollar Value of
Accrued

Compensated
Absence

Liabilitylndividuals Eligible for Benefit

Total liability for accumulated compensated absences at January 1, 2020 (this page only)
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Complete the below tdble for the Fire District's occrued liobility for compensoted obsences.

Legol Bosis for Benefit

lndividuals Eligible for Benefit

Total liability for accumulated compensated absences at January 1, 2020 (all pages)

Page N-6 (Totals)

Gross Days of Accumulated

Compensated Absences at
January 1, 2020

Dollar Value of
Accrued

Compensated

Absence

Liability
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Gloucester Township FD No. 6
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2021 FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET
FINANCIAL SCHEDULES SECTION



lnstructions:

lnput requested information in highlighted boxes only, lnformation input into y€llow boxes will automatically fill throughout the rest of the workbook

Please round to the nearest whole dollar. No pennies.

The LeW Cap worksheets simplify data entry by having the user enter most data on support pages and some from this sheet. By filling in the highlighted

cells on this page, each worksheet will reflect the information and automatically calculate the formulas on each individiual worksheet.

Name of Fire District:

County:
Year:

Cloucester fownship FD No. 6

camden

2021

Levy Cap calculation summary

2020 Adopted Budget - Amount to be Raised by Taxation

Cap Bank Available from 2018 (See Levy Cap Certification)

Cap Bank Available from 2019 (see Levy Cap Certification)

Cap Bank Available from 2O2O (See Levy Cap Certification)

Cap Bank Used from 2018

cap Bank Used from 2019

Cap Bank Used from 2020

changes in service Provider (+/-)

DLGS Approved Adjustments

cancelled or Unexpended Referendum Amount
(Enter as a positive number)

Assessed Valuation of 0istrict for adopted budget

New Ratables - lncrease in Valuations (New Construction and

Additions)

Adopted Fire District Tax Rate (three decimals) per 5100
Projected Tax Rate based upon Proposed Levy

s 7,414,659.00

S 58,956.00

s 1,038,844,400.00

s
S0.142

0.148978916

Financial Schedule - lnformation Sheet

6,907,300.00



Gloucester Township FD No.6
camden

2027 Proposed

Budqet

2020 Adopted
Budget

$ lncreose
(oeueose)

Proposed vs

Adopted

% lnueose
(Deueose)

Proposed vs.

Adopted

REVENUES AND FUND BAI"ANCE UTILIZED

Total Fund Balance Utilized

Total Miscellaneous Anticipated Revenues

Total Sale of Assets

Total lnterest on lnvestments & Deposits

TotalOther Revenue

Total Operating Grant Revenue

Total Revenues Offset with Appropriations

Total Revenues and Fund Balance Utilized

Amount to be Raised by Taxation to Support Budget

Total Anticipated Revenues

APPROPRIATIONS

Total Administration

Total Cost of Operations & Maintenance

Total Approp.iations Offset with Revenue

(must equal Revenues Offset with Appropriations)

Total Appropriated Duly lncorporated First Aid/Rescue Squad

Total Deferred Charges

Cash Deficit, Preceeding Year (N.J.S.A. 40A:14-78.6)

Length of Service Award Program (LOSAP) Contribution

Total Capital Appropriations

Total Principal Payments on Debt Service

Total lnterest Payments on Debt

Total Appropriations

ANTTCTPATED SURPI"US (DEFICIT)

370,313.39 350,000.00 20,313.39

1,000.00 1,000.00

140.00 140.00

3,620.00 3,620.00

33,217 .7 2 32,426.00 791.72

408,291.11 387,186.00 21,105.11

7,557,949.55 7,474,659.00 83,290.55

7,966,240.66 1,861,845.00 104,395.66

409,458.66 367,763.0O 41,695.66

1,324,356.00 1,251,555.00 62,100.00

32,426.OO 32,426.00

200,000.00 200,000.00

t,966,240.66 1,861,845.00

5.4%

0.0%

o.o%

o.o%

o.o%

o.o%

2.4%

5.6%

5.6%

77.3%

5.0%

o.ovo

o.o%

o.o%

o.o%

o.ovo

o.o%

o.o%

o.o%

5.6yo

o.o%

PaBe F-1

104,395.66



Gloucester Township FO No. 6

camden

2021Proposed
Budget

2020 Adapted
Budget

S lncreose

(oecreose)

Proposed

vs.Adopted

% lnueose
(oecreose)

Proposed vs

Adopted

Fund Bolonce Utilized

Unrestricted Fund Balance

Restricted Fund Ealance

Total Fund Balance Utilized

M i sce I I o n eo u s An ti ci p ote d Reve n u e s

shared Services (N.l.S.A. 40A:65-1 et seq.)

Joint Purchasing Agreements (N.J.5.A. 40A:10 & 11)

Emergency Assistance (N.J.S.A. aoA:14-26)

Municipal Assistance (N.J.S.A. 40A:14-34)

Municipal Assistance - Adjoin {N.l.s.A. 40A:14-35)

Contracts - Volunteer Fire Co (N.l.S.A. 40A:14-68)

Leases - Local Municipality (N.l.S.A. 40A:14-83)

Rental lncome

Total Miscellaneous Anticipated Revenues

Sole ol Assets (List lndividuo Y)

Asset f1
Asset #2

Asset #3

Asset #4

Total Sale ofAssets

lntetest on lnvestments & Deposits (List Accounts Seporctely)

WILLIAM PENN BANK GENERALACCOUNT

WILLIAM PENN EANK PAYROLL ACCOUNT

lnvestment Account #3

lnvestment Account S4

Total lnterest on lnvestments & Oeposits

Other Revenue (List in Detoil)

FIRE REPORTS

Other Revenue f2
Other Revenue #3

Other Revenue #4

Total other Revenue

Opercting Grcnt Revenue (List in Detoil)

Supplemental Fire Service Act (P.1.1985,c.295)

Other Grant S1

Other Grant #2

OtherGrant f3
Other Grant r,4

OtherGrantrs
Total Operating 6rant Revenue

Revenues olfset with Approptidtions

Uniform Fire Safetv Act (P.1.1983,c.383)

nues Offset rons Li

Other Offset Revenues f1
Other Offset Revenues #2

Other offset Revenues f3
Other Offset Revenues rl4

Total Other Revenues Offset with Appropriations

Total Revenues Offset with Appropriations

TOTAL REVENUES AND FUND BAI.ANCE UTITIZEO

370,313.39 350,000.00 20,313.39 5.8%

0.0%

5.A%

o.0%

o.0%

o.0%

0.0%

0.0%

370 13.39 350,000.00 20 313.39

0.0%

0.o%

0.0%

o.0%

o.0%

o.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.o%

9s0.00
s0.00

950.00
s0.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

140.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.ov.140.00 140.00

3,620.00 3,620.00

410.00)

o.0%

o.0%

o.o%

o.0%

0.0%

2.4%

5.5%

3 620.00 3,620.00

Reserves Utilized

Annual Registration Fees

Penalties and Fines

Other Revenues

Total Uniform Fire safety Act

12,775.72

500.00

t9,942.00

lL,574.00
500.00

20,352.00

L,20t.72

o.0%

70.4%

0.0%

-2.0%

2.4%33,217.72 32,426.00 797.72

33,217.72 32,426.00 197.72

Page F-2

21,105.11

0.o%

0.o%

o.0%

0.0%

0.o%

0.0%

0.0%

0.o%

0.0%

o.0%

0.0%

0.0%

140.00

408,291.11 387,186.00



FIRE DISTRICT PROPOSED REVENUES

REVENUE DETAIL PAGE

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January L,2O2L to December 31, 2021

Use the spdce below to provide further detoil of ony Revenues listed on "F-2 Revenues (Proposed)"

Proposed 2027 Amount Adopted 2020 Amount S Chonge Proposed
vs. Adopted

% chonqe

Proposed vs,

Adopted
Other Revenues: 0.0%

Smoke Detector Fees 15,000.00 16,000.00 (1,000.00) -63%

UFSA Permlts & Fees 4,942.OO 4,3s2.00 590.00 13.6%

o.o%
o.0%
o.o%

0.0%
0.0%
o.0%
0.0%
o.o%

o.o%

o.0%
o.o%
o.0%

0.0%
o.0%
0.0%
o.0%

o.o%

o.o%
o.o%

0.0%
o.0./"

o.o%
o.o%
o.0%
0.0%
o.o%
0.0%
o.o%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
o.0%

o.o%
o.o%
o.o%
o.o./.

Page F-2 (Detail)

Line ltem:



FIRE DISTRICT PROPOSED REVENUES

REVENUE DETAIL PAGE

Gloucester Township FD No. 5

FISCAL YEAR: January t,2O2lto December 3L,2O2t

Use the space below to provide Iurther detail ol any Revenues listed on "F-2 Revenues (Proposed)"

Line ltem: Proposed 2027 Amount Adopted 2020 Amount S change Prcposed
vs. Adopted

% Chonge

Proposed vs.

Adopted
o.o%

o.o%

o.0%

0.0%
0.0%
o.0%
0.0%
0.0%
o.o%
0.0%
0.0%
0.o%

0.0%
o.0%

0.0%
0.o%

o.o%
0.0%
0.o%
o.o%
o.0%
o.o%

o.o%
o.o./.
o.o%
o.oo/o

o.0%
o.o./"

o.0%
o.0%

o.o%

o.o%

o.o%

0.o%
0.o%

0.o%
o.o%
o.o%

o.0%

Page F-2 (Detail 2)



Glouaester Township FD No.6
Camden

A d fi i n i strotion - Perso n n e I
salary & wages (excludinB commissioners)
Commissioners

Fringe Benefits

Total AdministEtion - Personnel

Administtotion - Other (List)

SEE APPROPRIATION DETAIT

Other Administration Expense #2

Other Administration Expense f3
Contingent Expenses

Other Assets, Non-Bondable #1

Other Assets, Non-Bondable #2

other Assets, Non-Bondable #3

Total Administration - Other

TotalAdministration
Cost of Operdtions & Mdintendnce - Personnel

salary & Wages

Fringe Benefits

Total Operations & Maintenance - Personnel

Cost ol Operotions & Mointenonce - Othet (List)

Other Operations & Maintenance Expense #1

Other Operations & Maintenance Expense f2
Other Operations & Maintenance Expense #3

Contingent Expenses

SEE APPROPRIATION DETAIL

Other Assets, Non-Bondable #2

Other Assets, Non-Bondable #3

Total Operations & Maintenance - Other
Total Operations & Maintenance

Approptiotions Offset with Revenue - Pesonnel
Salary & wa8es

Fringe genefits

Tota I Appro priations Offset with Revenue - Personnel

Approqiotions Offset with Revenue - Other (List)

SEE APPROPRIATION DETAIL

Other Expense #2

Other Expense #3

Contingent Expenses

Other Assets, Non-Bondable #1

Other Assets, Non-Bondable #2

Other Assets, Non-Bondable #3

Total Appropriations Offset with Revenue - Other
Total Appropriations Offsetwith Revenue

Duly lncorporoted Fitst Aid/Rescue Squod Associotions

Vehicles

Equipment
Materials & Supplies

Total Duly lncorporated First Aid/Rescue Squad Associations

Emergency Apprcpriotions & oelerrcd Chorges (List)

Emergency Appropriation #1

Emergency Appropriation #2

Emergency Appropriation #3

Deferred Charge #1(cite statute)
Deferred Charge #2 (cite statute)
Declared State of Emer8ency (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-45.45 10b)

Total Deferred charges

Cash Defi.it, Preceding Year (N.J,5.A. 40A:14-78.6)

Length ofService Award Pro8ram (LOSAP) Contribution {N.l.S.A. 40A:14-78.5)

Total Capital Appropriations

Total Principal Payments on Debt Service

Total lnterest Payments on Debt

TOTAI. APPROPRIATIONS

2021 Proposed

Budget

5 lncreose
(Decreose)

2020 Adopted Proposed vs.

Budget Adopted

% lncreose
(Decreose)

Adopted

194,181.66

21,000.00

139,871.00

L71,L61.OO

21,000.00
116,902.00

23,026.66

22,969.OO

735%

0.0%

t9.6%
14.9%355,058.56 309,063.00 45,995.66

54,400.00 58,700.00 (4,300.00)

54,400.00 58,700.00 (4,300.00)

o.o%

o.0%

o.oo,4

o.o%

o.o%

0.0%
-7.3%

113%409,458.55 367,763.00 41,695.66

3s3,s76.00
226,660.OO

332,243.00
201,210.00

21,333.00

25,450.00

6.4%

12.6%

8.8%580,235.00 533,453.00 45,783.00

616,543.00 18,522.00

111,660.00 (2,505.00)

7 44,120.00 728,203.OO 15,917.00

1,324,355.00 1,26L,656.OO 62,104.AO

27,826.00 27,826,40

21,826.00 27,826.00

o.oa,4

0.0%

o.o%

4,600.00 0.0%

o.0%

o.0%

0.0%

o.0%

0.o%

o.ooa

0.0v.

o.o%

4,600.00

32,426.OO 32,426.00

200,000.00

0.0%

o.o%

o.o%

o.o%

0.0%

0.0%

o.00n

o.0%

0.0%

o.o%

o.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

o.o%

0.0%

5.6%1,861,845.00

Page F-3

1,966,240.66 104,395.66

3.O%

0.o%

0.0%

0.0%
-2.3%

o.o%

0.0%

2.2%

5.O%

635,065.00

109,055.00

4,500.00

4,600.00

200,000.00



FIRE DISTRICT PROPOSED APPROPRIATIONS

APPROPRIAT!ON DETAIL PAGE

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January L,2O2lto December 11,2021.

llse the space below to provide lurther detdil ol any Appropridtions listed on "F-i Appropriations (Proposed)"

Line ltem: Proposed 2027 Amount Adopted 2020 Amount $ chonge Proposed

vs. Adopted

% Change

Proposed vs,

Adooted

OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES o.0%

0.0%

ELECTION 4,700.00 4,700.00 o.o%

M EM BERSHIPS AND DUES 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.o%

OFFICE EXPENSES 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.0%

MISCELLANEOUS 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0%

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 43,200.OO 48,500.00 (s,300.00) -to.9%

0.0%

TOTAL OTH ER ADMIN EXP 54,400.00 58,700.00 (4,300.00) 1 .3%

o.o%

OTHER OPS & MAINT EXPENSE o.0%
o.o./.

LIFE HAZARD REGISTRATION 300.00 300.00 o.o%

ADVERTISING 2,400.00 2,000.00 400.00 20.o%

IN SU RAN CE 44,825.OO 43,343.00 7,482.00 3.4%

RE NTAL CHARGES 220,000.00 205,000.00 15,000.00 7 3%

SUPPLIES 11,350.00 11,350.00 o.0%

TRAINING AND EDUCATION 25,000.00 25,000.00 o.o%

TRAVEL EXPENSE 3,000.00 3,000.00 o.0%

UNIFORMS 21,500.00 32,000.00 (10,500.00) -32.8%

UTILITIES 53,300.00 55,300.00 (2,000.00) -3.6%

RECRU ITM ENT AND RETENTION 20,600.00 13,500.00 7,100.00 s2.6%

PROMOTION 1,2,700.00 L2,700.00 0.0%

REIMBU RSEM ENT 25,000.00 24,OOO.OO 1,000.00 4.2%

SAFE SUPPLEMENT 32,000.00 32,000.00 o.o%

SFS GRANT EXPENDITURES 3,620.00 3,620.00 o.o%

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 159,470.00 153,430.00 6,040.00 3.9%

o.o./.

TOTAL OPS & MAINT EXP 635,065.00 616,543.00 1A,522.OO 3.O%

o.oo/.

o.o%
o.o%
o.o%
o.o%
o.o%
o.o%
o.o%
o.o%

o.o%

Page F-3 (Detail)



F!RE DISTRICT PROPOSED APPROPRIATIONS

APPROPRIATION DETAIL PAGE

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January t, 2O2t to December 31', 2O2L

lJse the spoce below to provide further detail ol dny Appropriations listed on "F-3 Appropriations (Proposed)"

Line ltem: Prcposed 2027 Amount Adopted 2020 Amount S chonge Proposed
vs. Adopted

% Chonqe

Prcposed vs.

Adopted

OPERATIONS OTHER ASSETS NON-BONDABLE 0.0%

0.0%

FU RN ITU RE AND EQUIPMENT 13,000.00 7,000.00 6,000.00 85.7%

FIRE DEPT EQU IPM ENT 30,000.00 3s,000.00 (s,000.00) -743%

TU RNOUT GEAR 15,000.00 15,000.00 o.o%

IN STATION SUPPLIES 10,000.00 9,000.00 1,000.00 77.7%

COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 4,000.00 12,160.00 (8,160.00) -61 .10/.

COMPUTERS 34,0s5.00 29,500.00 4,555.00 75.4%

SHOP TOOLS AND EQUIPMENI 3,000.00 4,000.00 (1,000.00) -25.0%

0.0%

TOTAL OPERATIONS OTHER ASSETS 109,055.00 111,660.00 {2.60s.00) -2.3%

0.0%

0.0%

OTHER EXPENSES OFFSET BY REVENUE 0.0%
0.0%

FIRE OFFICIAL SUPPLIES 2,600.00 2,600.00 o.0%

FSA SUPPRESSION s00.00 o.0%

FSA PREVENTION s00.00 500.00 o.o%

FIRE OFFICIAL INVESTIGATION EXPEI' 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.o%
o.o%

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES OFFSET BY 4.600.00 4,600.00 o.o%
0.0%
o.o%
o.o./"

o.o./.
o.0%
0.0%
o.0%
o.o%
0.0%
o.0%
o.o%
o.o%
o.o%
0.0%
o.0./.
o.o./"

o.o./"

o.0%

Page F-3 (Detail 2)
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F!RE DTSTRICT PROPOSED APPROPRIATIONS

APPROPRIATION DETAIL PAGE

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

FISCAL YEAR: January 1, 2021 to Decemb et 3,.,2O2l

use the space below to provide lurther detail of any Appropriations listed on "F-3 Appropriations (Proposed)"

Line ltem: Prcposed 2027 Amount Adopted 2020 Amount 5 chdnge Proposed
vs. Adopted

% Change

Proposed vs,

Adopted
o.o%

0.a%

o.0%

o.o%
o.o%
o.o./"

o.o%

0.0%

o.0%
o.o%

0.o./"

o.o%
o.o./"

o.0%
o.o%
o.0%
o.o./.
0.0%
0.0%
o.0%
o.o%
o.o%
o.o%

o.0%

o.0%
o.o%
o.o%
0.0%

0.0%
o.o%
o.o%
o.o%
0.o%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
o.o%
o.o%
0.o%

Page F-3 (Detail 3)



Adrninisttotive Positions Ercluding CommissioneB (List

lndivldudlly)

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

Camden
2027 Ptuposed

Number Budget Soldry &
ol Stoll Annuol Woges Woges PERS Cohtribution

PFRS

Contribution
Employee Group
Heolth lnsutunce

Othet Ftinge

Senelits

2027 Ptoposed

Budget F nge

Benelits

CHIEF

ADMIN CLERK

ADMIN OVERTIME AND SUBS

ADMIN VACATION AND SICK

DEPUTY CLERK

COMMISSIONER FRINGE

95,307.13

57,780.53

1,500.00

4,0s0.00

30,000.00

95,307.13

57,780.53 5
3,000.00

8,100.00

30,000.00 s

15,244.20

10,551.13

454.76

L,227.34

8,887.57

5,200.00

79,602.20

44,499.13

454.76

7,221.34

8,887.57

s,200.00

Operution & Mdintenonce Positions

lndividuo y)

1.OO

1.00

2.00

2.00

1.00

(Litt Numbet
ol Stdtl Annuol Woges

s

s
s

s

s

s

5

s

s

s
s

s

s

s

s

s
s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s
s

S

6,614.0O

5 37,084.00 27,274.@

27,214.OO

s

s

Position fl8

TotalAdministration 5 194,187.66 5 6,674.00 5 37,084.00 5 S4,s48.00 S 41,565.00 5 139,871.00

2027 Ptoposed

Budget Solory &
Woqes

Employee Grcup Othet Fringe

Benelits

2027 Ptoposed

Budget Fringe

Benelits

FIREFI6HTER JASON

OPERATIONS OVERTIME

OPERATIONS VACATION AND SICK

OPERATION SUBSTITUTES

FIREFIGHTER ADAM

FIREFIGHTER ERIAN

FIREFIGHTER TOM

ALTERN. & SUBS REFERENDUM

Position I
Position 810

Position f11
Position #12

Position #13

Position #14

Total Operation & Maintenance

s8,3s3.00

6,104.50

1,238.00

4,680.00

81,927.00

58,853.00

58,353.00

29,280.00

73,574.94

5,02o.t2

1,017.68

7,657.75

17,067.9s

12,518.58

13,571.94

6,020.04

57,124.94

5,O20.72

1,017.58

7,657.75

62,407.95

51,183.58

42,223.94

6,020.04

1.00 s
4.00 s
4.00 s
8.00 s
1.00 5
1.00 5
1.00 $
1.00 s

21.00

ol Stolt Annuol Woqes

5

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

$

s

s

5

s

5

s

s

5

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s
5

58,353.00

24,4ta.OO

4,952.00

37,440.OO

87,927.OO

58,853.00

58,353.00 s
29,280.00

s 1s,s76.00 s 21,978.00 s

s

5

s
5

s

5

5

23,363.00

16,688.00

2L,977.OO

2r,977.00

21,978.006,574.OO

s 3s3,s76.00 s 6,674.00 S 55,527.00 5 87,910.00 S 76,449.00 S 226,560.00

Sdldry Ofltet by Revenue Positlons
(List lndividudlly)

2027 Proposed

Budget Soldry &
Woges

PFRS

PERSConnibution Contdbution
Other Fringe

Benelits

Employee Grcup

2027 Ptoposed
Budget Fringe

Benelits

FIRE OFFICIAL

CLERK STIPEND

Position f3
Position f4
Position f5
Position #6

Position f7
Position #a

TotalOffset by Revenue

1.00 s
1.00 s

2.00

24,826.O0

3,000.00

24,826.O0

3,000.00
5

s

s

s

$

5

s

s

5

s

s

s

5

5

s

s

s 27,A26.00 5 5 5 s s

s75,589.66 s 13,348.00 s 92,711.00 5TotalAdministration, Operations & Offset by Revenue 30.00 s

Page F-4

142,4s8.0O s 118,014.00 s 366,531.00

7.00

PFRS

PERS Cont bution Contibution



SALARY & BENEFIT DETAIL

Gloucester Township FD No. 5

FISCAL YEAR: January 1, 2021 to December 3t,2O2l

lJse the spoce below to provide turthet detoil of personnel listed on sheet F4 "Solory & Benefits Schedule".

Other Fringe

Benefits

Proposed
Budget Totdl

F nqe
Benefits

Proposed

Budget Sdlory
& wdges

PERS

Contribution
PFRS

Contribution

Employee

Grcup Heolth
lnsurance

Number

ol stoll
Annuol wogesother Positions Excluding commissione6

ss

s

ss

ss
ss
ss
ss

ss
ss
ss
ss
ss
ss
ss

ss
s5

s5

ss
ss
s5

ss
ss

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

III

-
-

-

E

-

-

-
-

-

T

-

II
Totals

Page F-4 (Detail)
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CAPITAt IMPROVEMENTS (N.J.S.A. 4OA:14-84)

List Project Separotely

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

Camden

Asset Type

fime of Generol

Election Februory

or November

Dote oJ

Approvol

Affirmative
Vote

Percentdge

2020 Adopted
Budget

FIRE STATION ROOF

Capita I lmprovement #2

Capital lmprovement #3

Capital lmprovement f4
Capital lmprovement s5

Capital lmprovement #6

Capital lmprovement #7

Total Capital lmprovements

DOwN PAYMENTS/CAPITAt FINANCED IMPROVEMENTS (N.J.S.A. 40A:14-85)

List Project Sepdrdtely Asset Type

IMPROVEMENT February 12119/20 99% s 200,000.00 s

s 200,000.00 s

Ddte oJ Locol

Findnce Boord

Approvol
Dote of Voter

Approval

Affirmotive
Vote

Percentage

2027 Proposed

Budget

2020 Adopted
Budget

Capital lmprovement S1

Capital lmprovement #2

Capital lmprovement #3

Capital lmprovement #4

Capital lmprovement fs
Capital lmprovement f6
Capita I lmprovement #7

Total Down Payments

Total Capital lmprovements & Down Payments

RESERVE FOR FUTURE CAPITAT OUTTAYS

TOTAL CAPITAL APPROPRIATIONS

Capital Appropriations Offset with Restricted Fund

Capital Appropriations Offset with Grants

Capital Appropriations Offset with Unrestricted Fund

s s

s 200,000.00

200,000.00

s 200,000.00 s 200,000.00

5

s

Page F-5
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Gloucester Township FD No. 6

Camden

Use the space below to provide fufthet detail of capitdl items listed on sheet "F-S Capitol Budget Proposed".

CAPITAI- lM PROVEMENTS (N.J.S.A. 40A:14-84)

List Project Seporotely Asset Type

Dote of
Approvol

Alfirmotive
Vote

Percentoge

2021 Proposed

Budget

2020 Adopted
Budget

Capital lmprovement #2

Capita I lmprovement #3

Capital lmprovement #4

Capital lmprovement #5

Capital lmprovement #6

Capital lmprovement s7

Capital lmprovement #8

Capital lmprovement #9

Capital lmprovement #10

Capital lmprovement #11

Capital lmprovement S12

Ca pital lmprovement #13

Capital lmprovement #14

Capital lmprovement #15

Capital lmprovement #16

Capital lmprovement #17

Capital lmprovement #18

Capita I lmprovement #19

Capita I lmprovement f20
Capita I lmprovement S21

Capital lmprovement ff22

Capital lmprovement f23
Capital lmprovement f24
Capital lmprovement f25

Total Capital lmprovements ss

Page F-5 (Detail)
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G lou.ester Township rD No.6
Camden

Date of Local

Date ot %ol Finance

voter Voter Board

Approval Approval Approval
Current Year

2020 202L 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

TotalPrincipal

Outstanding

s
5

I
5

ce ne ft I O bl i qotion Bo nd t
General Obligation Bond f1
General Obiigation Bond f2
General ObliSation Bond f3
General Obligation Bond #4

Total Principal-6eneral ObliSation Eonds

Bond Antcipotion Noles

BAN #1

BAN S2

BAN #3

BAN fi4

Total Principal- 8ANs

Copitol Leoses

CapitalLeasefl
capitalLease s2

capitalLease f3
CapitalLease #4

Total Principal ^ capital Leases

lnte tqovern me nto I Lod n5

lntergovernmental 81

lnter8overnmenta I i2
lntergovernmenta I #3

lntergovern menta I #4

Total Principal - lntergovernmental Loa ns

othet Bonds or Notes Poyoble

Other gonds or Notes $1

oth€raondsor Notes 12

Other Bonds or Notes $3

other Bonds or Notes 14

Total Principal- Other Bonds or Notes

TOTAT PRINCIPAI. ALL OBLIGATIONS

ss5sss5

Enter eoch debt issuonce seporctely occording to tr/pe ol debt obliqotion obove. Entet the principoldue lor eo.h yeot indicoted ond thereofter untilmotutily

Ca pita I Appropriations Offset with Resvicted Fund

Capital Appropriations Offset with Grants

Capital Appropriations Offset with Unrestricted fund

Page F-6
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Gloucestea Township FD No. 5

camden

Current Year 2020 2021 2023 2025 2026 Thereafter

Totallnte.est
Payments

Outstanding2022

General Obligotion Bonds

General ObliSation Bond t1
General Obligation Bond f2
Gene.al Oblitation Bond s3

General Obli8ation Bond fl4

Total lnterest - General Obligation Bonds

Bond A ntici pd ti on N otes

BAN #1

SAN S2

BAN #3

BAN f4
Total lnterest Payments - BANS

Copitol Leoses

Capital Lease t1
Capital tease S2

Capital Lease f3
Capital Lease #4

Total lnterest Payments - Capital Leases

I ntef gove n mento I Loo n s

lntergovernmental S1

lntergovernmentalH2
lntergovernmental{3
lntergovernmental$4

Total !nterest Payments - InterSovernmental

Other Bonds ot Notes Poyoble

Other Eonds or Notes fl1

Other Bonds or Notes fl2

Other Eonds or Notes H3

Other Bonds or Notes B4

Total lnterest Payments - Other Bonds or Notes

TOTAI. INTEREST AI.I. OSLIGATIONS

Enter the intetest paymentduelot eoch yeot indicoted

capital Approp.iations Offset with Restricted Fund

Capital Appropriations Offset with Grants

Capital Appropriations Offset with Unrestricted Fund

t-IIt-

2024

t-r
Page F-7



Gloucester Township FD No, 6

Camden

UNRESTRICTED FUND BALANCE

Beginning balance January 1, 2020 (1)

Less: Utilized in 2020 Adopted Budget

Proposed bala nce available

Estimated results of operations for the year ending December 3l,2OZO

Anticipated balance Decembet 37, 2O2O

Less: Fund Ealance utilized in 2021 Proposed Budget

Plus: Accrued Unfunded Pension Liability (1)

Plus: Accrued Unfunded Other Post-Employment Benefit Liability (1)

Proposed balance after utilization in 2021 Proposed Budget

RESTRICTED FUND BALANCE

Beginning balance January t,2020 (71

Less: Utilized in 2020 Adopted Budget

Proposed balance availa ble

Estimated results of operations for the year ending December 31, 2020

Anticipated bala nce Decembet 3L,2020

Less: Restricted Fund Balance used in 2021 Proposed Budget for Capital Purposes

Less: Restricted Fund Balance released via Referendum Resolution

Proposed balance after utilization in 2021 Proposed Budget

(1) This line item must ogree to oudited financiol stotements.

5

s

7,t2L,231.59
350,000.00

s

$

777,23L.59

21s,000.00

S

5

986,231.59

370,313.39

s 615,918.2 0

704,07r.o0S

s
5

s

704,011.00

s 704,011.00

s

s 704,011.00

Page F-8



Gloucester Township FD No' 6

Camden

Summary of Referendum Line ltems

Total Referendum Line ltems S

Tax Lew Requested minus Maximum Allowable Levy

As this page is adjusted this amount changes, should =$0

(For Reference Purposes Only - from Levy Cap Summary based on

lnformation provided by the district- see instructions.)

Summary of Release of Restricted Fund Balance Referendum Line ltems

uested 2020 Finol Budget

3,000.00

2027 Proposed

Budget Amount
uested 2020 Finol Budget

2027 Proposed

Budget Amount
Re

s

s

R

s sTotal R€lease of Restricted Fund Balance

Page F-9



Gloucester Township Fo No. 6

Camden

I.EVY CAP CALCULATION

Prior Year Amount to be Raised by Taxation for Fire District Purposes

Changes in Service Provider (+/-)

DLGS Approved Adjustments

Net Prior Year Tax Levy for Municipal Purposes for Cap Calculation

Plus: 2% Cap lncrease

ADJUSTED TAX I.EVY PRIOR TO EXCTUSIONS

Exclusions

Shared Service Exclusion

ChanBe in Total Debt Service Appropriation

Allowable Pension lncreases

Allowable lncrease in Health Care Costs

Changes in LOSAP Contributions (+/-)

Extraordinary Costs due to a "Declared" Emergency

Net Capital lmprovement Fund and/or Down Payment on lmprovements

Total Exclusions

Less: cancelled or Unexpended Referendum Amounts

lncrease in Ratable Valuation (New Construction/Additions)

Prior Year Local Fire District Tax Rate (3 decimals/S100)

ADJUSTED TAX LEVY

Amount Utilized from Levy Cap Bank from 2018

Amount Utilized from Levy Cap Bank from 2019

Amount Utilized from Levy Cap Bank from 2020

Maximum Tax Levy Before Referendum

Amount Proposed for Levy Cap Referendum

MAXIMUM ATTOWABLE AMOUNT TO BE RAISED 8Y TAXATION

CAP BANK CATCULATION

Amount to be Raised by Taxation

Cap Bank Available from Prior Year (2018) for 2021 Budget

Cap Bank Available from Prior Year (2019) for 2021 BudBet

Revised Cap Bank from Prior Year (2020) Available for 2021 Budget

Cap Bank Available from Prior Year (2020) for 2021 Budget

Revised Cap Bank from Prior Year (2020) Available for 2022 Budget

Cap Bank from Current Year (2021) Available for 2022 Budget

Cap Bank Available from (2021) for 2022 Budget

6,907,300.00

S0.142

1,557,949.55

1, ,47 4 ,659 .OO

7,47 4,659 .00

29,493.18

7,504,152.L8

40,989,00

40,989.00

9,808.37

1,554,949.55

1,554,949.s5

1,554,949.55

58,956.00
(3,000.00)

58,956.00

Page F-10
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LOSAP CALCULATION

s

s

s

13,348.00

92,17t.00

S 1o6,os9.oo

s

s

8,741.00
56,329.00

2021 Proposed Budget LOSAP Appropriation

2020 Adopted Budget LOSAP Appropriation
LOSAP Exclusion (+/, s

DEBT SERVICE CALCULATION

202L
202t
202L

202t

Proposed Budget Total Debt Service Appropriation

Proposed Eudget Debt Service Appropriation Offset from Restricted Fund

Proposed Budget Debt Service Appropriation Offset from Grant Revenue

Proposed Budget Debt Service Appropriation Offset from Unrestricted Fund

2021 Base Amount

Adopted Budget Total Debt Service Appropriation

Adopted Eudget Capital Appropriation Offset from Restricted Fund

Adopted Eud8et Capital Appropriation Offset from Grant Fund

Adopted Budcet Capital Appropriation offset from Unrestricted Fund

2021 Base Amount

oebt Servic€ Exclusion

CAPITAI. APPROPRIATION CAI.CULATION

s
5

s
s

2020
2020
2020
2020

s
s

s
s

s

5

2021 Proposed Budget Total Capital Appropriation
2021 Proposed Budget Capital Appropriation Offset from Restricted Fund

2021 Proposed Eudget Capital Appropriation Offset from Grant Revenue

2021 Proposed Budget Capital Appropriation Offset from Unrestricted Fund

2021 Ease Amount

2020 Adopted Budget Total Capital Appropriation
2020 Adopted Budget Capital Appropriation Offset from Restricted Fund

2020 Adopted Budget Capital Appropriation Offset from Grant Revenue

2020 Adopted Eudget Capital Appropriation Offset from Unrestricted Fund

2020 Base Amount
Capital Expenditure Exclusion

HEAI,TH INSURANCE EXCLUSION CATCULATION

s

s

s

s

200,000.00

s 200,000,00

200,000.00

S 2oo,ooo.oo

s

s
s
s

s

sFY 2021

2021 Proposed Budget Administration Health lnsurance Appropriation
2021 Proposed Budget Operations & Maintenance Health lnsurance Appropriation

2021 Proposed Budget Group Health lnsurance
2020 Adopted Budget Administration Health Insurance Appropriation
2020 Adopted Budget Operations & Maintenance Health lnsurance Appropriation

2020 Adopted Eudget Group Health lnsurance

Net lncrease (Decrease)

Net lncrease Divided by 2020 Amount Budgeted = % Increase

SFY 2021 State Health Average 0% Less 2% = % lnctease Added to Current Levy

% lncrease less % lncrease Exclusion = % lncrease lnside Cap

% lncrease Inside Cap , 2020 Expended = Added Amount lnside Cap

% Increase Exclusion * 2020 Expended = 2021 Appropriation Added to Levy

Amount Above the Levy Exclusion (Actual lncrease - State Health Benefit Avera8e)

2021 lncrease in Appropriation

PaEe F-12

s
5

54,548,00

87,910.00

S 142,458.00

59,616

88,410

s 148,026.00

5 {s,s68.00)

s
s

s

s

Gloucester Township FD No. 6

camden

PENSION CONTRIBUTION CALCULATION

2021 Proposed Bud8et PERS Contribution Appropriated

2021 Proposed Budget PFRS Contribution Appropriated

Anticipated Revenues for Fringe Benefits Directly Offsetting Pension Costs

Net 2021 Base Amount
2020 Adopted Budget PFRS Contribution

2020 Adopted Budget PERS Contribution
Realized Revenues for Fringe Benefits Directly Offsetting Pension Costs

Net 2020 Base Amount
Pension Contribution Exclusion

S 65,070.00

l____l9f!2!9_

s
s

o.oo%

o.oo%

o.o0%


